ORDINANCE NO. 01-19 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER BUL Sur ON THE 28th DAY OR January, 2019.

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CURRENT SECTION 648.11 "PANHANDLING" OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES.

WHEREAS, Section 648.11 of the Municipal Code of the City of Centerville regulates panhandling within the City in a manner which is no longer permissible under federal law as interpreted by various court decisions; and

WHEREAS, the City Council had determined that it would be in the best interests of the City to repeal Section 648.11 of the Municipal Code.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Section 648.11 "Panhandling" of the Municipal Code of the City of Centerville is hereby repealed.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS <u>28th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2019.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

R androugo

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby		
certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No.		
0/-19, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the		
28th day of	January	, 2019.
		(arin) Undrew
		Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney